1
EN
 7
.5
01
.2
1/
07

LE visual display, electrical switch at 100% of response pressure
LZ visual display, electrical switch at  75% and 100% of response pressure
Type code
1 one-piece filter bowl (up to DF/DFF 660)
2 two-piece filter bowl (DF/DFF 280 and above)
3 element top-removable (DF/DFF 330-1320)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FKM seal, no details = NBR seal
A. Response pressure (e.g.: A2 = 2 bar), no details = 5 bar (DF), 8 bar (DFF)
B. Bypass cracking pressure (e.g.: B6 = 6 bar), no details = no bypass valve (bypass not possible for DFF 1500)
SO184 pressure relief screw/oil drain plug (series DF/DFF 330 and above)
W suitable for oil-water emulsions HFA, HFC (only required if a clogging indicator is used,
 or V or W elements
SFREE Stat-Free
L… lamp with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V) (CI design: D)
LED 2 LEDs up to 24-volt voltage (CI design: D)
OE opening contact function
SO135 for PLC controllers
DB male connector in acc. with Daimler-Benz (CI design: LZ)
AV male connector in acc. with Audi, VW (CI design: LZ)
BO male connector in acc. with BMW, Opel, Ford (CI design: LZ)
Note: Our preferred models are highlighted in colour.
4. MODEL CODE
4.1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
4
EN
 7
.5
01
.2
1/
07
.2
4
4.2 REPLACEMENT ELEMENT 0060 D 010 SN /-V
Size
0030, 0060, 0110, 0140, 0160, 0240, 0280, 0330, 0500, 0660, 0990, 1320, 1500
Version
D
Filtration rating in µm
SN 003, 005, 010
BH4HC 003, 005, 010, 020
W 025, 050, 100, 200
W/HC 025, 050, 100, 200
Filter material
SN, BH4HC, W, W/HC
Supplementary details
V, W (for descriptions, see section 4.1)
4.3 CLOGGING INDICATOR VD 5 D . X /-L24
Type
VD differential pressure indicator up to 420 bar operating pressure
Response pressure
5 standard for DF filter: 5 bar
8 standard for DFF filter: 8 bar
Design
D see section 4.1
Modification number
X  the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
L…, LED, V, W (for descriptions, see section 4.1)